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DENMARK
How positive or negative are you towards Iceland as a travel destination?

. X
€ = = s
Answers é E; § -
Very positive 170 17,5% 24%
Somewhat positive 357  36,8% 3,0%
E:::gep"s'""e nor 386 398% 3,1% ]
X
Somewhat negative 41 42% 1,3% g
Very negative 17 1,7% 0,8%
Count 970 100,0%
Answered 970  958%
Did not answer 42 4,2% ?\A\O -
Count 1012 100,0% - ~
Asked* 1012 100,0% _ I
Not asked 0 0.0% Very positive Somewhat positive Neither positive nor ~ Somewhat negative Very negative
Number of participants 1012 100,0% negative
2 o
£ 5 8 5 %
g £ ;% 52 ¢
5 5 § % g 5 :';’ g Count
> PN o =Z < N o =
Total Total 175% | 368% |« 398% = 42% 1,7% 970
Gender Male 184% | 370% « 387% = 4,0% 1,9% 488
Female 16,6% | 36,7% |« 40,9% = 43% 1,5% 482
Age 18-34 years 197% | 379% |« 36,0% = 54% 1,0% 289
35-54 years 155% | 368%  429% = 3,3% 1,6% 391
55-74 years 180% | 357% |« 394% = 42% 2,6% 289
Family situation L jving with one or both parents 20,6%  531%  155% = 10,9% - 18
Single with children 16,1% | 32,1% | 49,9% - 1,9% 47
Single without children 249% | 369% | 321% = 50% 1,2% 258
Marr/civ partnership without children 16,4% = 341% = 434% 4,3% 1,8% 365
Marr/civ partnership with children 121% = 40,2% = 41,7% 3,6% 2,4% 256
Living in collective with children 334% | 321% | 34,4% - - 3
Living in collective without children 141% | 430% @ 36,0% = 69% - 13
Other 82% | 333% = 585% - - 1
*Asked: Everyone. Urban/rural Capital city area 179% | 356% = 37,6% 6,9% 2,0% 225
Urban (more than 100.000 inhabitants), 18,6% | 37,0% = 37,0% 4,2% 3,2% 171
Urban, 50.000 - 100.000 inhabitants 17,3% | 355% = 434% 2,1% 1,7% 133
Urban, 10.000 - 49.999 inhabitants 16,6% = 38,3% = 409% = 2.8% 1,3% 181
Rural, less than 10.000 inhabitants 18,0% = 36,7% = 412% 3,5% 0,6% 166
Rural 155% = 38,5%  40,6% = 4,3% 1,0% 93
Region Capital city 159%  36,8% « 39,0% = 6,8% 1,5% 299
Sjeelland 204%  416% | 357% @ 14% 0,9% 139
Syddanmark 16,3% | 368% |« 424% = 2,5% 2,0% 211
Midtjylland 211% | 369% | 355% @ 4,5% 2,0% 217
Nordjylland 128% | 302% |« 51,6% = 3,2% 2,2% 103
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DENMARK
How likely or unlikely are you to visit Iceland in the future?

3 =
e -
- £
c X -
Answers § E; §
Very likely 84  88% 18% § zr\o
Somewhat likely 216 226% 2,7% S &
Neither likely nor unlikely 315 331% 3,0%
Somewhat unlikely 213 224% 2,6% <
Very unlikely 124 130% 21% pe
Count 952 100,0% .
Answered 952 94,0% 2
Did not answer 60 6,0%
Count 1012 100,0%
Asked* 1012 100,0%
Not asked 0 00%
Number of participants 1012_100,0% Very likely Somewhat likely Neither likely nor Somewhat unlikely Very unlikely
unlikely
= =
3 & 23 B 2
= H & : = El
g 5 E % g £z g Count
> wn = =Z < n S >
Total Total 88%  226% | 331%  224%  13,0% 952
Gender Male 10,0% = 23,7% = 324% | 224% = 11,5% 475
Female 76%  21,6% @ 338% | 223% |« 14,6% 477
Age 18-34 years 109% |« 264% | 375%  173% | 7,9% 286
35-54 years 80%  249% | 309% « 240% @ 122% 382
55-74 years 78%  159% |« 318% | 253% |« 19,2% 284
Family situation L jving with one or both parents 1,1% | 164% | 290% = 10,7% = 32,8% 17
Single with children 90%  16,1% |« 418% = 16,8% = 16,3% 42
Single without children 12%  284%  31,7%  161% = 12,7% 256
Marr/civ partnership without children 8,5% 186% « 344%  245%  14,0% 368
Marr/civ partnership with children 71% 243% | 29,7% | 28,3% | 10,6% 244
Living in collective with children - 32,1% | 67,9% - - 3
Living in collective without children 71% 145% | 493% |« 148% « 144% 13
Other - 29,8% | 50,5% | 19,8% - 9
. Urban/rural Capital city area 125% | 246% |« 323%  18,0% | 12,6% 223
Asked: Everyone. not capital city area 68% | 257% | 353% | 190% | 132% 165
Urban, 50.000 - 100.000 inhabitants 7,4% 243%  371% = 208% = 10,4% 134
Urban, 10.000 - 49.999 inhabitants 99%  20,8%  286% | 27,6%  13,1% 175
Rural, less than 10.000 inhabitants 7,1% 202% |« 345% | 245% | 13,7% 164
Rural 6,7%  176% | 319% |« 27,5% = 16,3% 9
Region Capital city 99%  238% | 343% | 195% |« 12,5% 295
Sjeelland 109% « 241% = 281% |« 21,7% = 153% 141
Syddanmark 6,7%  221% | 347%  256% = 10,9% 203
Midtjylland 85%  230%  31,7% « 23,8% « 13,0% 215
Nordjylland 75%  173% | 370% « 224% = 158% 98
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DENMARK

Have you seen or heard anything about Iceland as a travel destination through advertising or media coverage

during the last three months?

¥
E
€ = b
3 S s
Answers 3 & 3
Internet (e..g. weblsnes, 190 202% 2.6%
blogs, social media etc.)
Newspapers 184 19,6% 2,5%
Television 148  157% 2,3%
Magazines 92 98% 19%
Radio 42 44% 1,3%
Posters (i.e. outdoor media) 16
Other (please specify) 35 37% 1,2%
Not applicable - | have not
noticed Iceland being o o
advertised or discussed as 540 575% 32%
a travel destination
Count 939
Answered 939  92,8%
Did not answer 73 72%
Count 1012 100,0%
Asked* 1012 100,0%
Not asked 0 0,0%
Number of participants 1012 100,0%

*Asked: Everyone.

Market-and Media Research Ltd.

57,5%

[=2) X
. - 5
<
g% X
-
Internet Newspapers ~ Television ~ Magazines Radio Posters Other Not applicable
e o
g aga % & IS g :g ° Count
£ = — = o a o =

Total  Total 20,2% 196% 157%  9,8%  44%  17%  3,7% '57,5% 939
Gender Male 20,1% 21,3% 17,3%  85%  55%  20%  2,7% 556% 472
Female 204% 178% 14,1% 11,0% 33%  14%  47% 594% 467

Age 18-34 years 17,0% 12,2% 151% 79%  6,8% @ 14%  35% 658% 269
35-54 years 20,7% 152% 152%  8,5%  4,0% @ 10%  3,6% 614% 386

55-74 years 22,7% 325% 171% 13,3% 28%  29%  4,1% 44,3% 284

Family ~ Living with one or both parents 16,7% 10,8% 16,5% @ 5,6% - 56%  56% 671% 17
situation Single with children 238% 86%  88%  46%  25% 42% @ 43% 675% 45
Single without children 23,0% 218% 16,4% 10,1%  3,5%  04%  54% 1550% 244
Marr/civ partnership without children 1 20,0% 22,7% 14,5% 12,3% @ 3,8% 25% @ 42% 557% 364
Marr/civ partnership with children 178% 151% 17,3% ' 66% @ 6,1% 1,1% 1,5% 160,5% 247

Living in collective with children 32,1% 34,4% 33,4% 334% - - - - 3

Living in collective without children | 9,1% < 26,8% 126,9% 17,8% @ 9,1% - - 64,5% 11

Other 19,6%  9,8% 20,1% - 218% - - 582% 9

Urban/  Capital city area 19,7% 23,7% 151%  9,0% @ 32% 22%  6,0% 576% 209
ural - yrhan (more than 100.000) 209% 19,0% [16,0% 10,8%  88%  23% | 42% 56,0% 164
Urban, 50.000 - 100.000 inhabitants | 17,1% 14,1% 19,2% 7,7% @ 3,6%  08% @ 22% 62,8% 132

Urban, 10.000 - 49.999 inhabitants ' 21,5% 16,6% 142%  7,3% = 1,3%  2,3% 24% ' 626% 173

Rural, less than 10.000 inhabitants ' 18,6% 22,2% ' 16,0% 152% @ 56% 14%  4,0% 528% 167

Rural 252% 196% 143%  7,2%  4,3% - 1,9% 515% 95

Region  Capital city 18,5% 19,9% 14,5% 11,0% = 3,2% ' 26%  50% 596% 284
Sjeelland 222% 175% 16,7% = 9,5%  36%  24%  42% 553% 138
Syddanmark 181% 21,9% 154% 88%  39% ' 06% 14% 587% 207
Midtjylland 22,5% 186% 16,7%  9,3%  47%  18%  39% '57,7% 206
Nordjylland 221% 18,6% 165% = 9,6% = 9,2% 37% 52,1% 103




DENMARK
Has the media coverage in connection with the volcanic eruption in Iceland had a positive or negative mir
influence on your attitude towards Iceland as a tourist destination in the future?

. R
% S
c =2 P
Answers 5 § §
Very positive 20 2,0% 0,9%
Somewhat positive 76 7% 1,7%
Neithgr positive nor 822 82.9% 2.3%
negative
Somewhat negative 62  62% 15%
Very negative 12 1,3% 0,7%
Count 992 100,0%
Answered 992 98,0%
Did not answer 20 2,0% Eﬁ BN
Count 1012 100,0% s - © B
ket 1012 1000% — T 1 .
Notasked 0 0.0% Very positive Somewhat positive  Neither positive nor ~ Somewhat negative Very negative
Number of participants 1012 100,0% negative
. 2 e
8 2 T8 3= 2
> EZ = E S >
g 38 28 g& g Con
Total Total 2,0% 77%  829% | 62% 1,3% 992
Gender Male 22%  11,0% @ 806% = 45% 1,7% 498
Female 1,7% 43% | 852% | 7,9% 0,9% 494
Age 18-34 years 09% « 112% [ 803% @ 72% 0,3% 293
35-54 years 2,2% 64% | 854% | 4,6% 1,3% 402
55-74 years 2,7% 58% | 820% = 74% 2,2% 297
Family situation L jving with one or both parents - - 74% | 16,7% = 59% 17
Single with children 1,9% 40% 1 923% @ 19% - 48
Single without children 18%  113%  798% @ 6,1% 1,1% 264
Marr/civ partnership without children 2,3% 6,8% 82,9% 7,0% 0,9% 378
Marr/civ partnership with children 2,0% 4,9% 85,4% 5,6% 2,0% 259
Living in collective with children - 33,4% | 66,6% - - 3
Living in collective without children - 6,7% | 933% - - 14
Other - 42,0% = 482% = 9,8% - 9
. Urban/rural Capital city area 1,2% 80%  826% = 7.9% 0,4% 232
Asked: Everyone. not capital city area 11% | 130% | 803%  45% | 12% 172
Urban, 50.000 - 100.000 inhabitants 0,8% 16%  782% = 6.8% 2.6% 136
Urban, 10.000 - 49.999 inhabitants 1,5% 35%  88,0% = 52% 1,8% 179
Rural, less than 10.000 inhabitants 3,7% 4,8% 82,8% 7,7% 1,1% 175
Rural 4,9% 49% | 852% = 3,9% 1,1% 97
Region Capital city 2,4% 72% | 826% | 75% 0,3% 310
Sjeelland 23%  10,0% © 81,0% = 53% 1,3% 144
Syddanmark 2,4% 87% | 838% « 41% 1,0% 214
Midtjylland 1,7% 64% | 840% = 59% 2,0% 220
Nordjylland - 6,3% | 820% = 88% 3,0% 104
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DENMARK
Below are some statements others have made about Iceland as a travel destination. Which of these, if any, would Mmir
you your self associate with Iceland as a travel destination following the recent volcanic activity?

59,9%
56,0%

Answers

Count
Pct.%
Conf.lim +/-

| generally have a good
impression of Iceland as a 561  59,9% 3,1%
tourist destination

Iceland is just as safe as

0, 0,
any other travel destination 526 560% 3.2%

Itis not worth the bother to 2 =
visit Iceland while 148  158% 23% ) Ve
Eyjafjallajékull is erupting ~ = =
~ °\° o N
~ < S e}
::clzir;z has become more 142 151% 2,3% 5 >
The news coverage has
encouraged me to learn 2 77% 1,1% Igenerally Icelandisjust Itisnotworth Icelandhas ~ Thenews  Icelandhas  Beingin None of the
more about Iceland haveagood assafeasany thebotherto becomemore coveragehas moreflight Iceland could above
) impression of  othertravel  visit Iceland exciting  encouraged me disruptions  be dangerous
Igelanq has more flight 50 54% 14% Icelandasa  destination while to learn more than elsewhere for my health
disruptions than elsewhere tourist Eyjafiallajokull about Iceland
Being in Iceland could be o destination is erupting
dangerous for my health
None of the above 7 82% 1,8%
Count 938 = 2 g
Answered 938  92,7% s § % E § ﬁ
Did not answer 74 7,3% § 3 8 £ % % §
Count 1012 100,0% §5 2 z 2 ¢ 38 B 2
Asked” 1012 100,0% EEZ S 22 g °5 2 3
1723 [} —
Not asked 0 00% 58 ¢ 52 S8 5 2
5 » > =
Number of participants 1012 100,0% St o 235 8 s @ < 2
S8 & = T D © o 29 < =1
E5 8 £ © 38 E s ®
> — 1) o [} [} (0]
28 96 288 & o8& s © 2
TS 22 2= £ 328 <5 ¢ =
a2 28 suw 2 2E 2 S5¢ S
$8 8% 2 o o S S 3 £% 2
o8 88 -5 8 £33 88 g2 2 Cout
Total  Total 59,9% 56,0% 158% 151% 7,7% @ 54%  44%  82% 938
Gender Male 58,8% 53,9% 16,7% 12,0% 7,6% @ 62%  42%  73% 467
Female 60,9% 582% 14,8% 182% 78% @ 45%  46% @ 91% 470
Age 18-34 years 59,8% 56,7% 1 23,0% 185% 6,7% « 94%  48%  93% 273
35-54 years 63,3% 57,1% 13,8% 10,7% 62% @ 36%  45% 10,0% 384
55-74 years 55,1% 53,9% 11,4% 17,9% 10,7% 39%  3,8%  47% 281
Family ~ Living with one or both parents 47,7% 304% 47,5% 11,5% - 1,3% 59% 181% 16
situation Single with children 541% 44,5% 16,6% 11,3%  44%  41%  41% 63% 44
Single without children 66,2% 58,0% 16,7% 174% 11,1% 6,3%  42% ' 60% 255

Marr/civ partnership without children ' 57,0% 57,8% 12,9% 16,7%  7,7% 6,0%  40%  69% 355
Marr/civ partnership with children 1 59,6% 54,9% 16,7% 11,0% @ 4,3%  3,8%  51% 11,5% 247

Living in collective with children 321% 32,1% 33,4% - 34,4% - - - 3

Living in collective without children [ 73,3% 64,7% @ 8,4% 18,4%  18,8% - - 178% 10

Other 36,7% (642% (243% 27.0% 124% - [121% [115% 8

o Urban/ ~ Capital city area 575% 537% 200% 154%  6:8%  7.0% | 46% | 93% 222
Asked: Everyone. ural - inhabitants), not capital city area | 602% | 61,8% | 13,9% 20.7% | 90% | 67% | 83%  38% 162
Urban, 50.000 - 100.000 inhabitants ' 64,8% 536% 17.0% 130%  58%  37% | 70% | 79% 132

Urban, 10.000 - 49.999 inhabitants ' 56,5% | 548% | 160% | 118% | 59%  32%  11%  9.9% 169

Rural, less than 10.000 inhabitants | 61,1% | 540% | 141% 17,5% 10,6% | 60%  34%  91% 166

Rural 61,8% 614% | 94% | 92% | 80% | 42% | 10% | 90% 87

Region Capital dity 57.2% 537% 187% 150% | 72% | 76%  37%  88% 298

Sjaelland 68.7% (547% 129% 132% | 95% | 32%  33%  7.8% 139

Syddanmark 559% (537% 145% 152% | 7.8% | 45% | 48% 100% 197

Midtylland 60.5% (621% (150% 17,7% | 67% | 46%  48%  7.2% 208

Nordjylland 622% (57,1% 151% 123% | 83% | 49% | 63% | 55% 96

Market-and Media Research Ltd. 8




UNITED KINGDOM
How positive or negative are you towards Iceland as a travel destination?

E e
€ = <
=3 - [=
Answers 3 & 3
Very positive 152 7% 12%
Somewhat positive 369 186% 1,7%
Nelth(ler positive nor 799 402% 2.2% -
negative X 128
& =4
Somewhat negative 397 199% 1,8% e .
Very negative 270 136% 1,5% :‘,’;
Count 1988 100,0% -
Answered 1988 94,6% &
Did not answer 114 54%
Count 2102 100,0%
Asked* 2102 100,0%
0
Not asked 0 0.0% Very positive Somewhat positive Neither positive nor ~ Somewhat negative Very negative
Number of participants 2102 100,0% negative
2 0
2 — Ze =
i 8 8 F gy >
8 2 s 3 F 2
) 5 2 % 5 5 S 3 Count
> @? S =z 2 @» 2 >
Total Total 7,7% 18,6% = 40,2% 19,9% 13,6% 1988
Gender Male 8,4% 196% = 39,2% 18,9% 13,9% 959
Female 7,0% 176%  412% = 20,9% 13,3% 1029
Age 181024 128%  21,0% = 37,8% 17,8% 10,5% 230
2510 34 104% = 247% = 411% 16,5% 7,3% 334
35t044 6,2% 20,2% | 458% 18,8% 9,0% 340
4510 54 4,9% 171% = 390% = 21,8% 17,3% 378
55+ 6,9% 149%  38,6% = 219% 17,8% 706
Marital status Married 5,4% 17,7%  40,5% = 212% 15,3% 1000
Living as married 9,2% 179% = 41,5% 21,8% 9,5% 259
Separated (after being married) 1,8% 202% | 47,9% 22,9% 72% 43
Divorced 6,6% 133% = 48,7% 15,9% 15,6% 147
Widowed 6,1% 6,3% 435% | 27,5% 16,5% 60
Never married 125%  241%  34,8% 16,8% 11,8% 469
Civil Partnership 17,7% | 162% = 58,1% - 8,0% 10
. Grouped Urban for  Urban 7,3% 19,3% = 40,0% 19,8% 13,5% 1600
Asked: Everyone. England, Scotland  Town and Fringe 55% | 149% | 397% | 237% | 162% 183
& Wales Rural 126% | 160% | 423% | 175% | 115% 204
Region North 5,7% 174%  393% = 21,5% 16,1% 494
Midlands 5,6% 13,7%  450% = 23,6% 12,1% 325
East 7,9% 186%  435%  21,7% 8,3% 190
London 121%  232% = 322% | 21,0% 11,5% 254
South 8,2% 21,7%  40,7% 14,8% 14,6% 451
Wales 10,8% 198%  34,6% = 20,0% 14,8% 100
Scotland 6,9% 15,7% = 44,1% 18,7% 14,6% 173

Market-and Media Research Ltd. 9



UNITED KINGDOM
How likely or unlikely are you to visit Iceland in the future?

- N
+ ©
- £ <
c x -
=3 - [=
Answers 3 L 3
Very likely 78 38% 0,8%
23

Somewhat likely 9 117% 14%
Neither likely nor unlikely 413 203% 1,7%

Somewhat unlikely 419 20,6% 1,8% B S
Very unlikely 885  436% 2,2% < &

11,7%

3,8%

Count 2033 100,0%
Answered 2033 96,7%
Did not answer 69 3,3%
Count 2102 100,0%
Asked* 2102 100,0%
Not asked 0 0,0% _

Number of participants 2102 100,0%

Very likely Somewhat likely Neither likely nor Somewhat unlikely Very unlikely
unlikely
= =
5 & 2g B 2
= H o= :z S
3 g FZ; % g 5= g Count
> n = =Z < wn S >
Total Total 3,8% 1M1,7% = 203% © 20,6% | 43,6% 2033
Gender Male 4.2% M,7% = 216% © 199% |« 42,6% 973
Female 3,5% 18% = 191% © 212% | 444% 1060
Age 181024 8,6% 201% | 205% = 23,3% | 27,4% 236
25t034 6,0% 182%  266% |« 242% | 249% 341
35t0 44 3,4% 134% = 251% © 19,7% = 384% 346
45 to 54 1,6% 8,7% 20,7% | 182% = 50,7% 385
55+ 2,6% 6,8% 14,7% = 197% | 56,2% 726
Marital status Married 2,5% 9,0% 185%  199% | 50,1% 1026
Living as married 2,7% 15,6% 26,1% 20,2% 35,5% 261
Separated (after being married) 4,9% 9,5% 14,4% 39,9% 31,3% 45
Divorced 2,2% 10,3% = 188% « 174% = 51,3% 148
Widowed 4,5% 0,8% 147% = 229% | 57,1% 63
Never married 7.2% 17,8% 22,4% 21,3% 31,2% 478
Civil Partnership 11,0% 9,0% 325% | 228% = 24,7% 12
Grouped Urban for  Urban 3,9% 116% = 208% © 204% = 433% 1639
“Asked: Everyone. England, Scotland  Town and Fringe 19% | 83% | 134% | 282% | 482% 190
& Wales Rural 47% | 160% | 224% | 154% | 414% 204
Region North 3,0% 9,3% 179% = 238% | 46,0% 507
Midlands 0,8% 122% = 195% © 20,1% | 474% 325
East 2,7% 18% = 211% © 23,8% | 40,6% 199
London 7,1% 16,8% = 239% | 164% = 357% 260
South 4,8% 123% = 222% © 19,0% | 41,8% 462
Wales 7,1% 8,2% 189% = 11,1% | 54,8% 104
Scotland 3,8% 10,8% = 181% « 247% | 425% 176

Market-and Media Research Ltd. 10



UNITED KINGDOM
Have you seen or heard anything about Iceland as a travel destination through advertising or media coverage mimir

during the last three months?

£ = b 8
Answers § E; §
Television 336 168% 1,6%
Newspapers 242 121% 14%
Internet(e..g.weblsites, 184 92% 1.3%
blogs, social media etc.)
Magazines 122 6,1% 1,1%
Radio 17 59% 1,0%
Posters (i.e. outdoor media) 52 2,6% 0,7%
Other (please specify) 42 21% 0,6%
Not applicable - | have not
noticed Iceland bein g
adve(rat(ijsecde :rdisbcisss;ed as 1007 685% 20% > § § =2 =
a travel destination Ny i
Count 1994 - - - I
Answered 1994 94,9% Newspapers Internet Magazines Radio Posters Other Not applicable
Did not answer 108 5,1%
Count 2102 100,0%
Asked* 2102 100,0% » 2
Not asked 0 00% s § , ¢ v %
Number of participants 2102 100,0% é % g % % % g g Count
= = = = o [a o =
Total Total 16,8% 12,1% 92% 6,1% 59% 2,6% 21% 685% 1994
Gender Male 18,6% 13,0% 10,8% 64% 7,0% 29% 12% 664% 956
Female 152% 11,3% 7,8% 58% 49% 24% 29% 70,5% 1038
Age 18t0 24 16,1% 11,2% 15,0% 7,1% 64% 4,1% ' 2,1% 684% 242
2510 34 14,8% 11,8% 15,0% 54% 66% 7,1% ' 1,0% 64,3% 334
35t044 18,5% 11,1% 9,0% 50% 4,6% 19% ' 15% 69,8% 346
45 to 54 19,3% 11,1% 7,6% 57% 63% 17% ' 16% 695% 369
55+ 15,9% 13,6% 54% 6,8% 58% 09% ' 3,1% 69,5% 703
Marital status Married 17,9% 12,8% 7,2% 6,0% 57% 15% ' 24% 686% 990
Living as married 18,4% 11,6% 14,2% 92% 75% 59% ' 1,6% 64,3% 258
Separated (after being married) (16,0% ' 8,5% 49% 18% 108% 22% 32% 71,5% 43
Divorced 151% 119% 58% 48% 55% - | 13% 717% 142
Widowed 94% 136% 14% 58% - 26% 25% 768% 62
Never married 15,5% 11,4% 13,1% 56% 59% 38% ' 1,7% 682% 484
Civil Partnership 132% 53% 53% 36% 53% 72% - [760% 14
Grouped Urban for - Urban 17,0% 12,7% 9,4% 6,0% 6,1% 26% 19% 684% 1611
“Asked: Everyone. England, Scotland  Town and Fringe 139% 6.7% | 61% | 47% |32%  35% | 2,3% 746% 183
& Wales Rural 17,8% [12,6% 10,6% | 8,1% ' 6,4% ' 2,3% | 30% 64,6% 200
Region North 131% 87% 7,7% 50% 41% 12% ' 24% 76,3% 486
Midlands 18,8% 11,8% 74% 41% 58% 15% @ 1,3% 682% 332
East 154% 84% 74% 6,7% 39% 05% '24% 742% 196
London 16,8% 18,3% 8,5% 10,0% 62% 92% 1,1% 57,8% 251
South 16,7% 14,5% 11,7% 7,.8% 86% 29% ' 3,0% 654% 455
Wales 22,8% 10,4% 13,9% 32% 04% 1,1% 2,3% 69,0% 101
Scotland 21,8% 12,5% 108% 42% 87% 18% 15% 64,7% 174
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UNITED KINGDOM

Has the media coverage in connection with the volcanic eruption in Iceland had a positive or negative

influence on your attitude towards Iceland as a tourist destination in the future?

mr'

¥
£
€ 2 =
=3 - [=
Answers 3 & 3
Very positive 36 1,8% 0,6%
Somewhat positive 92 46% 0,9%
Nelthgrp05|t|venor 1343 667% 21%
negative
Somewhat negative 353 175% 1,7%
Very negative 189  94% 1,3%
Count 2013 100,0%
Answered 2013 958%
Did not answer 89 4.2%
Count 2102 100,0%
Asked* 2102 100,0%
Not asked 0 00%
Number of participants 2102 100,0%

*Asked: Everyone.

Market-and Media Research Ltd.

=X
~
©
©

=
©
=
=
<
X o
X ©
==} <
—_— /7
Very positive Somewhat positive  Neither positive nor ~ Somewhat negative Very negative
negative
2
g 2 2
= © o = © ©
] S o =8 £2 &
= o = L O = c
> E 3 =l E 3 > Count
2 38 22 8& =2 oun
Total Total 1,8% 4,6% 66,7% | 17,5% 9,4% 2013
Gender Male 2,3% 6,3% 653% | 16,1% = 10,1% 971
Female 1,3% 3,0% 68,0% = 18,9% 8,7% 1042
Age 181024 2,6% 3,5% 67,2% |« 214% 5,3% 230
25t0 34 3,0% 6,8% 701% | 134% 6,6% 335
35t0 44 0,5% 3,5% 721% | 18,7% 5,3% 346
450 54 1,1% 5,0% 61,8% | 202% = 11,9% 384
55+ 2,0% 4.2% 64,9% | 162% = 12,6% "7
Marital status Married 1,1% 4,8% 655% | 17,7% | 10,9% 1015
Living as married 1,6% 3,4% 72,2% 17.2% 5,6% 266
Separated (after being married) - 3,9% 77,2% 12,5% 6,5% 44
Divorced 3,0% 1,4% 67,5% | 189% 9,1% 147
Widowed 1,4% 5,0% 61,3% |« 150% = 17.2% 62
Never married 3,1% 5,9% 65,4% 17,8% 7,8% 469
Civil Partnership 7.5% - 77,3% 15,2% - 10
Grouped Urban for  Urban 2,0% 4,6% 66,3% |« 17,3% 9,8% 1624
England, Scotland  Town and Fringe - 29% | 654% | 21.7% | 100% 186
& Wales Rural 20% | 62% [ 710% | 154% | 54% 202
Region North 1,3% 5,3% 66,8% | 16,7% 9,8% 494
Midlands 1,5% 4,3% 68,3% |« 17,2% 8,8% 328
East 0,3% 1,4% 7,7% | 20,3% 6,3% 196
London 3,9% 5,3% 62,0% | 194% 9,4% 261
South 1,8% 5,1% 66,0% |« 17,9% 9,2% 457
Wales 3,0% 5,2% 61,7% |« 16,1% = 14,0% 101
Scotland 1,4% 3,8% 69,4% | 147% = 10,7% 177
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UNITED KINGDOM

Below are some statements others have made about Iceland as a travel destination. Which of these, if any, would you
your self associate with Iceland as a travel destination following the recent volcanic activity?

mr'

¥
£
€ = =
3 3 5
Answers 3 & S
Iceland is just as safg ag 760 397% 2.2%
any other travel destination
Itis not worth the bother to
visit Iceland while 594 311% 2,1%
Eyjafjallajokull is erupting
| generally have a good
impression of Iceland as a 569 29,8% 2,0%
tourist destination
The news coverage has
encouraged me to learn 240 126% 15%
more about Iceland
Icel'alnd has become more N7 114% 1.4%
exciting
Being in Iceland could be M2 111% 1.4%
dangerous for my health
Igelanq has more flight 185 97% 1.3%
disruptions than elsewhere
None of the above 311 163% 1,7%
Count 1912
Answered 1912 90,9%
Did not answer 190 9,1%
Count 2102 100,0%
Asked* 2102 100,0%
Not asked 0 0,0%
Number of participants 2102 100,0%

*Asked: Everyone.

Market-and Media Research Ltd.

x
~
D
o

= o
~ S>>
- )
@ =)
N
X
)
= e
© N =
] ~ ~ °
~ ~ ~ >
~ - ~
. . . :
Iceland is just Itis notworth | generally The news Iceland has Being in Icelandhas ~ None of the
assafe asany the botherto haveagood coverage has becomemore Iceland could  more flight above
othertravel  visit Iceland  impression of encouragedme  exciing ~ be dangerous disruptions
destination while Icelandasa tolearn more for my health than elsewhere
Eyjafjallajokull tourist about Iceland
iserupting  destination
_ 2 g
% © - g S S
= © © 3 ) £
s 8 5 § g2 g ¢
& 29588 5 o 5 B
8 59 -E g2 & = 2
e £28g8g <3 E = 0§
8 2839332 £ 8 o
4 f:_" S o5 g § 8 o g 3
3 === 32 38 3 & £ <
3 E = < © o PiS » [} %) [}
©S 28 =28 ¢85 & 2 22 £
= = © = 9 c [} u
22 8W g2 2E B S5 2€ ¢
8= co g5 g & 25 53 @
B8 2E58¢£8 8 8282 2 Cout
Total Total 39,7% 131,1% 129,8% 12,6% 11,4% 11,1%  9,7% 16,3% 1912
Gender Male 45,1% 28,8% 31,7% 13,0% 12,7% ' 9,3%  7,6% 14,8% 920
Female 34,7% 133,1% 28,0% 12,2% 10,1% 12,8% 11,6% 17,6% 992
Age 181024 49,6% 39,2% 37,0% 14,3% 14,0% 12,6% 21,3% 12,0% 221
25t034 42,2% 126,7% 30,7% 14,8% 154% 54% 10,5% 16,0% 326
35t0 44 37,5% 130,0% 28,9% 10,6% 10,1% 10,3% 58% 17,9% 336
450 54 39,9% 130,5% 26,7% 10,4%  9,7% 11,2% 9,7% 18,0% 356
55+ 36,4% 131,3% 29,1% 13,1% 10,0% 13,6% 7,4% 16,0% 673
Marital status Married 38,2% 130,5% 27,2% 10,7%  9,1% 10,9% 7,7% 17,0% 969
Living as married 38,2% 129,2% 29,7% 16,2% 14,8% 10,5% 11,8% 13,5% 242
Separated (after being married) 140,8% 132,1% 27,8% 10,2% 212% 10,5% 7,3% 13,2% 42
Divorced 36,2% 131,1% 125,7% 118,4% 10,9% 113,9% 11,5% 19,1% 131
Widowed 25,3% 143,7% 23,7% 11,3% 6,1% 21,2% 4,4% 18,6% 58
Never married 47,2% 32,1% 37,6% 13,5% 14,0% 9,3% 12,8% 14,7% 458
Civil Partnership 13,5%  8,7% 18,1% 4,7% 22,0% 28,6% 22,9% 44,5% 11
Grouped Urban for  Urban 39,7% 131,1% 130,0% 12,7% 12,2% 11,0% 9,4% 16,2% 1542
England, Scotland  Town and Fringe 33,9% 132,0% 22,3% | 7.2% | 54% 151% 8,0% 21,5% 177
& Wales Rural 45,4% 29,6% 134,7% 16,8% | 9,7% |8,1% 133% 12,3% 193
Region North 37,9% 130,1% 22,7% 10,8% 11,8% 12,6% 8,7% 17,8% 479
Midlands 42,2% 25,6% 31,6% 13,4% 112% 9,6% 92% 169% 313
East 41,2% 131,6% 27,6% 10,8% 82% 14,8% 11,0% 159% 183
London 36,3% 132,4% 33,0% 12,1% 10,7% 10,2% 11,0% 17,1% 249
South 38,8% 134,3% 34,4% 14,2% 13,3% 10,3% = 9,6% 154% 431
Wales 46,5% 129,0% 27,7% 11,8% 16,1% 11,9% 16,3% 154% 94
Scotland 42,6% 134,0% 33,7% 150% 69% 82% 69% 12,5% 164
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GERMANY
How positive or negative are you towards Iceland as a travel destination?

¥ N
E S
€ = - (52
=3 - [=
Answers 3 & 3
Very positive 242 233% 2,6%
Somewhat positive 259  250% 2,6% < g
o ‘el
i iti 5 o~
Nelthgr positive nor 421 406% 3.0% ]
negative
Somewhat negative 87 84% 1,7%
Very negative 28 2,1% 1,0% =
Count 1037 100,0% &
Answered 1037 953% g
Did not answer 51 4,7% - ~
I
Count 1088 100,0%
Asked* 1088 100,0% Very positive Somewhat positive  Neither positive nor  Somewhat negative Very negative
Not asked 0 00% negaive

Number of participants 1088 100,0%

2 o
2 — B L =
z £ S8 Lo P
& 32 39 32 &
Pl £ % = - E o Pl
g 38 28 gg &  Count
Total Total 233%  250% ' 406% = 84% | 27% 1037
Gender Male 229%  235%  420% @ 87% | 29% 498
Female 237%  264%  392%  81% | 2,6% 538
Age grouped  18-19 years 6,6%  282%  386% | 216% = 50% 23
20-29 years 241%  334% @ 328% @ 85% | 12% 142
30-39 years 226%  30,0% 372% @ 78% @ 24% 157
40-49 years 274%  183% ' 442%  84% | 1,7% 216
50 years plus 224%  237%  423% | 80% = 3,6% 499
Life cycle Single 251%  272% « 348%  105% @ 24% 256
Married 243%  202%  434% @ 89% | 3,1% 474
Partnership after the life partnership law = 34,1% = 22,9% = 33,9% = 9,1% - 15
With Partner/in living together 224%  343% 375% | 49% @ 09% 126
Separated living - 322%  601% @ 41% | 3,6% 17
Divorced 242%  232% 417% @ 81% | 2,8% 97
Widowed 13,7%  393%  353% « 44% = 74% 38
Refused 51%  27,4% | 67,5% - - 13
*Asked: Everyone. Urban/rural  Less than 2.000 inhabitants 273%  20,8%  386% | 126% @ 0,7% 78
2.000 - 5.000 223%  287% 379% « 68% @ 43% 107
5.000 - 10.000 18,7%  252% « 47,3% = 82% = 0,7% 92
10.000 - 20.000 19,8% « 26,6%  46,7% = 6,0% = 0,9% 109
20.000 - 50.000 238%  18,1%  42,0% @ 12,5% @ 3,6% 176
50.000 - 100.000 282%  240%  37,0% @ 68% | 4,0% 116
100.000 - 200.000 313%  245% 351%  T74% @ 1,7% 82
200.000 - 500.000 233%  258%  359% « 97% | 53% 92
500.000 - 1.000.000 18,7%  295% = 452% = 53% = 1,3% 97
1.000.000 or more inhabitants 206%  31,7% 376% @ 68% | 3,3% 87

Market-and Media Research Ltd. 14



GERMANY
How positive or negative are you towards Iceland as a travel destination? 2nd part

2 0
2 . - =
z £, 2% £o P
= £ £:¢ % =
2 38 28 38 & Co
Total Total 233%  250%  406% @ 84% « 27% 1037
Region Schleswig-Holstein 19,7%  320%  352% | 104% = 2,8% 37
Hamburg 237%  290%  273%  113% = 87% 21
Niedersachsen 220%  219%  492% @ 60% = 09% 106
Bremen 215% | 525%  152% = 10,8% - 7
Nordrhein-Westfalen 225% | 220%  439% @ 81%  35% 219
Hessen 224% | 234% @ 446% @ 70% @ 2,7% 76
Rheinland-Pfalz 20,7%  18,6%  374%  191% = 41% 47
Baden-Wiirttemberg 213%  222%  332%  129% = 4,4% 135
Bayern 124%  347%  453% | 42% = 3,5% 148
Saarland 16,3%  20,1% = 46,9% = 16,6% - 13
Berlin 236% « 228% « 44,3% 9,3% - 39
Brandenburg 385%  27,9%  28,3% 5,4% - 38
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 47,3%  259%  19,4% 7,4% - 25
Sachsen 299%  30,7% = 353% 32% 0,9% 63
Sachsen-Anhalt 283%  164%  47.8% 7,5% - 33
Thiiringen 258%  157%  417%  132% = 3,7% 30
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GERMANY
How likely or unlikely are you to visit Iceland in the future?

¥
- 5
Answers § E § <
Very likely 53 51% 1,3% o § §
Somewhat likely 214 206% 2,5% fg N N
Neither likely nor unlikely 233 224% 2,5% N
Somewhat unlikely 308  295% 2,8%
Very unlikely 233 224% 2,5%
Count 1041 100,0%
Answered 1041 957% =
Did not answer 47 4,3% &
Count 1088 100,0%
Asked* 1088 100,0% -
Not asked — 0 0.0% Very likely Somewhat likely Neither likely nor ~ Somewhat unlikely Very unlikely
Number of participants 1088 100,0% unlikely
> S
£ = >
% % % % % % % Count
> (%) = S N S >
Total Total 51% = 20,6% @ 224% | 295% @ 224% 1041
Gender Male 59%  21,0%  219%  284%  228% 512
Female 44%  202% © 229% « 30,6% | 220% 529
Age grouped  18-19 years - 151% © 128% « 47,1% = 25,0% 26
20-29 years 68% | 255%  325% | 211% « 141% 148
30-39 years 78%  236% @ 272%  249% @ 16,5% 154
40-49 years 68% | 224%  205% | 269% « 23,5% 213
50 years plus 33% 17,7%  192% | 33,7% | 26,0% 501
Life cycle Single 77%  204%  293%  219%  20,8% 262
Married 48% | 201%  16,1% | 334% « 256% 472
Partnership after the life partnership law - 50,4% = 6,3%  304% = 13,0% 16
With Partner/in living together 40%  212%  30,7% ' 304%  13,7% 129
Separated living - 95% | 26,7%  433% @ 20,4% 17
Divorced 27%  233%  245% | 296% = 19,9% 92
Widowed 71% 11,9%  197%  281% ' 33.2% 39
Refused - 228%  345%  208% @ 22,0% 15
*Asked: Everyone. Urban/rural  Less than 2.000 inhabitants 52%  143% ' 135% « 425% | 24,4% 78
2.000 - 5.000 38%  146%  259%  259% « 29,8% 105
5.000 - 10.000 1,7%  215% | 20,3% |« 26,7% = 29,8% 98
10.000 - 20.000 53%  250% @ 20,8%  319%  17,1% 107
20.000 - 50.000 50%  190%  163%  37.7% ' 221% 173
50.000 - 100.000 82% | 234%  255% | 255%  17,3% 118
100.000 - 200.000 23%  340% @ 251% | 183% = 20,4% 88
200.000 - 500.000 22%  188%  218% | 298% = 27,3% 9N
500.000 - 1.000.000 84% | 16,7% « 255% | 302% « 19,1% 97
1.000.000 or more inhabitants 82%  19,0% « 329% | 220% = 17,9% 87
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GERMANY

How likely or unlikely are you to visit Iceland in the future? 2nd part

mr‘

Market-and Media Research Ltd.

= S
[<F] =
== > >
= B £ B $
[} < = = =
< = 5> = > E
= ) 2z [} 2
. 5 3 5% &  Count
> %] =z5 &5 >
Total Total 51%  20,6% | 224% = 295%  224% 1041
Region Schleswig-Holstein 45%  212% | 296%  274%  174% 38
Hamburg 36%  21,0% | 408% « 172%  175% 21
Niedersachsen 84%  138% |« 184%  304%  29,0% 106
Bremen 254% | 14,0%  212% = 39,4% 8
Nordrhein-Westfalen 50%  22,0% | 230% @ 282%  21,7% 222
Hessen 6,0% @ 183% @ 226%  308% = 22,2% 75
Rheinland-Pfalz 152%  11,8%  13,9% | 21,8% = 37,3% 47
Baden-Wiirttemberg 35%  23,0% | 20,7% @ 30,7% @ 22,1% 135
Bayern 49%  142% | 275%  30,5% @ 22,9% 156
Saarland 194%  194% = 292% = 32,0% 13
Berlin 73%  212% | 2718% @ 292% = 14,6% 39
Brandenburg 21%  406% @ 279%  181%  11,4% 34
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 49%  297% « 81%  426%  14,6% 24
Sachsen 13%  299%  16,8% @ 352% = 16,9% 58
Sachsen-Anhalt 35%  159% = 9,7% 49,9% ' 21,0% 35
Thiringen 30,6% « 29,7% 17,3% = 22,3% 30




GERMANY
Have you seen or heard anything about Iceland as a travel destination through advertising or media coverage

during the last three months?

©
€ = = <
> - [=4
Answers 3 & S 2
Television 380 364% 2,9% s
Newspapers 197 189% 24% “
Internet(e'.g.weblsnes, 197 18.9% 24%
blogs, social media etc.)
Magazines 187 17,9% 2,3% B B =
> > o))
Radio 187 132% 21% 2 e ~ -
Posters (i.e. outdoor media) 20 1,9% 0,8% -
Other (please specify) 32 3,0% 1,0%
Not applicable - | have not = §
noticed Iceland being o 0 iy -
advertised or discussed as 489 469% 3.0% a—e
a travel destination
Count 1084 Television  Newspapers Internet Magazines Radio Posters Other Not applicable
Answered 1044 95,9%
Did not answer 44 4,1%
Count 1088 100,0%
Asked* 1088 100,0% » 2
> ©
Not asked 0 00% s & . ¢ . £
i) N = - o
Number of participants 1088  100,0% 3 ES 5 S € £ &8 B
e 2 E £ g & § 2 Con
Total Total 36,4% 18,9% 18,9% 17,9% 132% 1,9%  3,0% 46,9% 1044
Gender Male 41,9% 122,9% 123,3% 20,9% 17,7% 1,6% ' 2,5% 412% 504
Female 31,4% 152% 14,8% 152% 89% 22%  3,6% 522% 540
Age grouped 18-19 years 30,3% 19,8% 12,0% 6,5% 16,9% 1,7% - 485% 27
20-29 years 31,4% 23,8% 28,2% 15,6% 17,5% 4,1%  2,6% 52,1% 143
30-39 years 332% 17,1% 23,4% 11,6% 13,6% 18%  2,2% 432% 155
40-49 years 36,6% 13,9% 13,8% 14,8% 14,0% 22% 14% 49,9% 212
50 years plus 39,1% 20,1% 17,4% 22,4% 11,3% 1,3% 4,3% 452% 507
Life cycle Single 32,4% 19,1% 24,9% 14,4% 153% 3,0% 1,6% 483% 255
Married 39,8% 18,0% 17,3% 21,2% 11,8% 1,7% 3,2% 46,6% 482
Partnership after the life partnership law 22,5% '« 3,6% 18,6% 29,0% 4,1%  2,8%  6,5% 42,3% 16
ith Partner’in living together 5,6% 20,8% 120,2% 15,9% 15,1% 2,0% ' 6,0% 43,6%
With P fin livi h 35,6% 20,8% 20,2% 159% 15,1% 2,0%  6,0% 43,6% 123
Separated living 50,0% 25,6% 17,3% 38,3% 29,3% -  9,0% 445% 16
Divorced 38,3% 14,3% 14,2% 119% 113% -  15% 525% 97
Widowed 25,6% 30,9% 15,5% 16,2% 8,3% 3,9%  25% 423% 41
Refused 20,0% 37,1% - - 247% - - 424% 15
*Asked: Everyone. Urban/rural  Less than 2.000 inhabitants 34,2% 16,4% 11,7% 13,5% 151% 1,0% 1,1% 59,0% 87
2.000 - 5.000 46,1% 16,6% 18,2% 22,3% 122% - | 3,8% 42,6% 100
5.000 - 10.000 38,1% 21,6% 18,1% 21,0% 199% 0,7% 2,8% 458% 96
10.000 - 20.000 28,0% 21,6% 23,0% 23,3% 10,6% 1,6%  6,4% 482% 106
20.000 - 50.000 39,3% 22,6% 16,3% 20,2% 16,8% 2,0%  2,7% 50,9% 179
50.000 - 100.000 33,6% 18,1% 16,5% 18,7% 14,6% 14% - 433% 115
100.000 - 200.000 41,6% 20,0% 28,9% 13,6% 9,9% ' 3,2% 0,7% 444% 87
200.000 - 500.000 36,7% 19,9% 19,4% 16,6% 9,6% 52% 3,7% 439% 93
500.000 - 1.000.000 34,1% 14,2% 21,5% 9,7% 7,7% 39% 4,8% 444% 96
1.000.000 or more inhabitants 30,7% 14,5% 17,7% 16,2% 11,8% 0,7% 4,8% 444% 86
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GERMANY

Have you seen or heard anything about Iceland as a travel destination through advertising or media coverage

during the last three months? 2nd part

-

Market-and Media Research Ltd.

E %

s & _ & v 2

5 2 ¢ §&§ g =& 5 8§
e 2 £ £ g & & B Cout
Total Total 36,4% 18,9% [18,9% (17,9% 132% 1.9% | 3,0% 46,9% 1044
Region Schleswig-Holstein 23,1% 123,1% | 9,9% 19,2% (18,6% - 1521% 37
Hamburg 24.4% 20,8% [15,5% 121,5% | 9,3% 6,1% 425% 21
Niedersachsen 42,1% 202% | 9,5% (154% [149% 0,8% 3.8% 44,1% 104
Bremen 453% 186% - [19,8% 132% 108% - [427% 8
Nordrhein-Westfalen 33,5% 16,0% 20,3% 152% [102% | 35% 19% 44,5% 218
Hessen 35,0% 23,6% [18,8% 122,1%  9,2% 0,9%  6,6% 503% 75
Rheinland-Pfalz 42,7% 28,4% |26,0% 120,3% [22,8% 37% 477% 45
Baden-Wiirttemberg 37,9% 18,4% 21,4% 175% | 75% | 3,1% 3.8% 47,8% 137
Bayern 35,2% 120,4% (20,9% 19,5% (14,8% ' 1,6%  0,8% 49,9% 155
Saarland 32,1% 259% [ 99% [358% 99% 34% - 485% 13
Berlin 36,6% 13,4% [15,9% [13,1% = 9,4% 39% 458% 38
Brandenburg 48,0% 22,0% 1252% 22,9% (23,6% ' 22% 3.8% 389% 34
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 46,7% 16,2% 41,7% 25,6% 24,2% 8,0% 312% 23
Sachsen 35,2% 11,1% [16,7% 14,3% | 9,8% 53% 513% 66
Sachsen-Anhalt 32,6% 19,7% 24,4% 24,8% [19,4% | 64% 34% 46,1% 36
Thiiringen 41.7% 17,4% 10,1% | 9,3% [22,5% - 542% 34
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GERMANY
Has the media coverage in connection with the volcanic eruption in Iceland had a positive or
negative influence on your attitude towards Iceland as a tourist destination in the future?

Answers g E g -
Very positive 56 53% 1,4% =
Somewhat positive 111 10,5% 1,9% <
Neithgr positive nor 662 631% 2.9%
negative
Somewhat negative 165 157% 2,2%
Very negative 56 53% 1,4%
Count 1049 100,0%
Answered 1049 96,5% =
Did not answer 39 3,5% 2 E
Count 1088 100,0% = =] =
Asked* 1088 100,0% & &
Not asked 0 00% I - I
Number of participants 1088 100,0% Very positive Somewhat positive  Neither positive nor  Somewhat negative Very negative
negative
2 ®
s 5 B2 s g
Pl £ % = - E o Pl
2 38 28 88 & Cont
Total Total 53%  105%  631%  157% = 53% 1049
Gender Male 6,5%  134%  614%  13,8% @ 50% 513
Female 42%  78% | 648% | 176% = 56% 537
Age grouped  18-19 years 50% « 83% | 50,3% = 364% - 27
20-29 years 36%  121%  591% = 18,6% & 6,6% 146
30-39 years 43%  150%  615% | 135% = 57% 158
40-49 years 52%  10,1% | 67,6%  11,9% = 52% 212
50 years plus 6,1% = 90% | 636% | 161% = 51% 507
Life cycle Single 43%  10,8%  632% | 157% = 6,0% 263
Married 58%  10,8% ' 612%  16,1% = 62% 477
Partnership after the life partnership law - 291% | 54,6% - 16,3% 15
With Partner/in living together 55% | 10,5% | 642%  174% @ 24% 129
Separated living - 19,3% '« 58,8% '« 21,9% - 17
Divorced 10% = 71% [ 720%  179% = 2,0% 94
Widowed 149% @ 63%  637% @ 80% = 71% 41
Refused 17,7% @ 57% ' 694% = 7,2% - 15
*Asked: Everyone. Urban/rural  Less than 2.000 inhabitants 62%  98% | 635%  128% | 7,7% 83
2.000 - 5.000 26% | 145% @ 583% | 164% = 82% 106
5.000 - 10.000 55% |« 63% | 684%  144% @ 54% 93
10.000 - 20.000 44%  73% | 735% | 134% @ 14% 109
20.000 - 50.000 6,4%  105%  588% | 189% = 54% 177
50.000 - 100.000 26% | 104%  632% | 151% = 8,6% 118
100.000 - 200.000 46%  124%  56,5% | 212% @ 53% 88
200.000 - 500.000 40%  113%  678% | 148% @ 2,1% 92
500.000 - 1.000.000 97%  124%  621% | 11,7% = 41% 96
1.000.000 or more inhabitants 75%  104% @ 615%  162% = 4,3% 87
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GERMANY
Has the media coverage in connection with the volcanic eruption in Iceland had a positive or
negative influence on your attitude towards Iceland as a tourist destination in the future? 2nd part

mr

2 0
2 . - =
z £, 2% £o P
c EE EF B5
2 g8 28 g8 & Con
Total Total 53%  105% 631%  157% @ 53% 1049
Region Schleswig-Holstein 49%  128%  612%  154% = 57% 35
Hamburg 70% = 62% | 584% @ 109% = 175% 21
Niedersachsen 80%  103%  654% @ 91%  71% 105
Bremen - 14,0%  63,5% @ 142% = 8,3% 8
Nordrhein-Westfalen 49%  129%  606%  162% = 53% 223
Hessen 30%  114% 687% @ 151% 1,7% 76
Rheinland-Pfalz 19% = 41%  51,9% | 309% @ 112% 47
Baden-Wiirttemberg 59%  88% | 67,7% @ 148% @ 28% 136
Bayern 49%  76%  639%  155% @ 8,0% 155
Saarland 96%  60%  402% @ 381% = 6,0% 14
Berlin 73%  126%  591% @ 191%  1,9% 39
Brandenburg 59%  232% | 657% @ 3,7% 1,5% 35
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 152%  21,2%  494% @ 142% - 25
Sachsen 29%  106% @ 715% = 150% - 63
Sachsen-Anhalt 3,6% - 69,5% = 18,9% 8,0% 35
Thiiringen 38%  123% | 571% « 201% 6,7% 32
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GERMANY
Below are some statements others have made about Iceland as a travel destination. Which of these, if any, would you Mmir
your self associate with Iceland as a travel destination following the recent volcanic activity?

Answers

Conf.lim +/-

X
DS
[=2)
<

Count
Pct.%

It is not worth the bother to
visit Iceland while 501  49,1% 3,1%
Eyjafjallajokull is erupting

= °
) BN
<« Y
~ he

X
N
N
~

| generally have a good
impression of Iceland as a 437 42,8% 3,0%
tourist destination

11,1%
7%

10,1%

8

Iceland is just as safe as

0, 0,
any other travel destination 421 419% 30%

Iceland has become more 26 22% 26%

exciting Itis notworth I generally Icelandisjust Iceland has Beingin Thenews  Icelandhas  None of the
Being in Iceland could be "3 14% 1.9% the botherto  have agood as safe asany become more Iceland could coverage has — more flight above
dangerous for my health o Lo visit Iceland  impression of ~ other travel exciting be dangerous encouraged me  disruptions

while Icelandasa  destination for my health to learn more than elsewhere
The news coverage has Eyjafjallajokull tourist about Iceland
encouraged me to learn 103 10,1% 1,9% iserupting  destination

more about Iceland

Iceland has more flight

0, 0,
disruptions than elsewhere 8 87% 1.1%

None of the above 83 81% 1,7%
Count 1020 = £ =2
Answered 1020 937% 2 5 B S = &
Did not answer 68  6,3% g §, _E g § % g
Count 1088 100,0% 2285 5§ E 3
Asked" 1088 100,0% ts £ 2 g 2 g3 S
Not asked 0 00% 55828 =2 3 sz2
Number of participants 1088 100,0% £ o5 @ S 2 83 8 3
£ 88 _ 5 § 88 E o
S8 2825 & 2 2882 =
8 22 E2 E o5 2EES o
25 58388 8 g8 2588 S Cout
Total Total 491% 42,8% 141,9% 222% 111% 10,1% 87% 81% 1020
Gender  Male 52,6% 41,8% 147,2% 264%  95% 10,2% 9,8% 7,3% 498
Female 458% 43,8% 136,8% 18,2% 12,6% 10,1% 7,6% | 89% 522
Age grouped 18-19 years 52,0% 16,4% 38,0% 17,0% 24,5% - 356% 4:8% 24
20-29 years 49,0% 41,9% 141,3% 26,0% 18,1% 10,7% 17,8% 7.9% 143
30-39 years 47,4% 451% 136,0% 21,8% | 9.0% 10,7%  86% 114% 150
40-49 years 42,6% 37,3% 138,3% 21,5% 12,2% 11,7%  53% 91% 210
50 years plus 52,3% 46,0% 145,6% 21,8% | 87% 96%  62% 69% 494
Lifecycle  Single 48,0% 384% 42,6% 27,9% 14,1% 10,1% 12,9% 9,0% 250
Married 49.9% 41,9% 142,8% 192% 11,0% 95% 6,0% | 7.6% 472
Partnership after the life partnership law 15,0% 122,6% 42,2% 12,7% 15,4% 16,8% 172% 8,7% 16
With Partnerfn living together 53,8% 50,4% 137,2% 31,5% 10,2% 10,0% 10,7% 53% 126
Separated living 659% 53,7% 134,8% 24.4% 20,6% 14,9% 141% 32% 17
Divorced 47,0% 48,7% 143,3% 135% 7,8% 89% 50% 92% 88
Widowed 49.9% 54,0% 146,1% 205% - 158% 8,6% 96% 37
Refused 302% 258% 131,1% 6,1% | 62% 132% 12.6% 28,7% 13
*Asked: Everyone, Urban/rural  Less than 2.000 inhabitants 47,7% 39,4% 48,0% 19.9% 11,7% 11,1%  7.6% 12.8% 81
2,000 - 5.000 50,4% 38,7% 139,8% 24,5% | 62% 10,8% 56% 93% 104
5.000 - 10.000 49,6% 36,8% 141,1% 17,8%  93% 11,0% 35% 10,7% 96
10.000 - 20,000 63,5% 52,2% [44,0% 263% | 8.8% 91% 124% 65% 107
20.000 - 50.000 47,4% 41,7% 139,0% 19,7% 19,2% 14,1% 10,3% 66% 176
50.000 - 100.000 45,1% 451% 34,8% 156% 6,9% 99% | 52% 80% 109
100.000 - 200.000 48,1% 47,6% 47,0% 19.0% 84% 89% 125% 66% 84
200.000 - 500.000 42,0% 41,4% 144,8% 37.6% 65% 11,3% 7,8% 65% 85
500.000 - 1.000.000 46,1% 42,3% 40,9% 16.4% 160% 28% 113% 6:8% 93
1.000.000 or more inhabitants 50,6% 42,7% 145,2% 28.9% 121% 8,7% 10,0% 9,0% 85
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GERMANY

Below are some statements others have made about Iceland as a travel destination. Which of these, if any, would you
your self associate with Iceland as a travel destination following the recent volcanic activity? 2nd part

B
3
|

Market-and Media Research Ltd.

Being in Iceland could be dangerous for my

The news coverage has encouraged me to

= [ =

§ ©® £ 2

38 § & 2 2

= o & c © 5 2

2S£ 88 > = g

25 g = @ ) 5

S = »w S T©T o

@ g 3 B © g S =

52 835 & s ? 5

52 -8 % £ =% 2

2% 05 8 3 = 3

R & o £ G

8 & o© S ©

SF >w T ¢ & o 8o 2

= -& = © 2.2 = s <5 =

B §B 28 2 c 2EZ2E B

S g8 oF S = £ 83 2

= >88g & 2£88g o Cot

Total Total 49,1% [42,8% (41,9% 22,2% [11,1% 10,1% 8,7% | 8,1% 1020
Region Schleswig-Holstein 44% | 47% | 39% | 22% | 15% | 14% [ 12% | 5% 38

Hamburg 48% | 40% | 32% | 28% | 17% | 5% | 5% | 17% 21
Niedersachsen 54% [ 50% | 42% @ 21% | 12% | 10% @ 3% | 12% 104
Bremen 23% | 24% | 22% | 22% | 16% 25% | 8% 7
Nordrhein-Westfalen 48% | 38% | 37% [ 21% | 10% | 11% | 9% | 11% 215
Hessen 40% 41% 4% [ 24% 10% | 5% | 1% | 6% 72
Rheinland-Pfalz 46% | 26% | 39% | 19% | 20% | 7% | 15% | 11% 45
Baden-Wilrttemberg 49,0% 47,8% [44,4% 17,1% 11,8% 10,0%  9,3% | 4,6% 137
Bayern 50,6% (42,5% (43,7% 18,9% | 8,1% 12,7% 10,7% | 8,9% 149
Saarland 63,8% [41,6% (44,1%  6,2% 139,1% 6,2% 22,2% | 7,0% 13
Berlin 48,9% 146,9% (50,6% 23,1% (17,8% 13,9% ' 7,6% | 74% 38
Brandenburg 47,8% 145,3% (48,0% 33,6% ' 14% 13,7% 55% | 35% 38
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 458% 45,7% 359% 38,7% - 55% - - 24
Sachsen 53,1% (46,2% (47,9% 23,7% 10,4% 7,0% 11,3% | 33% 61
Sachsen-Anhalt 66,8% (58,6% 64,3% 41,0% 11,0% 4,0% 10,9%  4,0% 30
Thiringen 45,3% 128,5% 128,2% 27,2% | 8,1% 18,4% (13,8% [134% 29
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COMPARISON mir

How positive or negative are you towards Iceland as a travel destination?

W Denmark

17,5% B United Kingdom

W Germany
Very positive

Somewhat positive

39,8%
Neither positive nor negative 40,2%
40,6%
Somewhat negative
Very negative
Neither positive nor
Very positive Somewhat positive negative Somewhat negative Very negative Count
Denmark 17,5% 36,8% 39,8% 4.2% 1,7% 970
United Kingdom 7,7% 18,6% 40,2% 19,9% 13,6% 1988
Germany 23,3% 25,0% 40,6% 8,4% 2,7% 1037
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COMPARISON mir

How likely or unlikely are you to visit Iceland in the future?

B Denmark

8,8%
) B United Kingdom
Very likely

1 Germany
22,6%

Somewhat likely 11,7%

33,1%

Neither likely nor unlikely 20,3%

22,4%

22,4%

Somewhat unlikely

29,5%

13,0%

Very unlikely 43,6%

Neither likely nor
Very likely Somewhat likely unlikely Somewhat unlikely Very unlikely Count
Denmark 8,8% 22,6% 33,1% 22,4% 13,0% 952
United Kingdom 3,8% 11,7% 20,3% 20,6% 43,6% 2033
Germany 51% 20,6% 22,4% 29,5% 22,4% 1041

Market-and Media Research Ltd. 25



COMPARISON
Have you seen or heard anything about Iceland as a travel destination through advertising or media mimir
coverage during the last three months?

B Denmark

20,2%
Internet (e.g. web sites, blogs, social

. 9,2%
media etc.) 0

B United Kingdom
18,9%

19,6% Germany
Newspapers 12,1%
18,9%
9,8%
Magazines
17,9%
15,7%

Television 16,8%

Radio

Posters (i.e. outdoor media)

Other (please specify)

Not applicable - | have not noticed 57,5%

Iceland being advertised or 68,5%
discussed as a travel destination
-— (72}
. 2 3
28 _ = Qo 2
> ® 5 T 858
ES 3 @ 282 E
. %) . =
g g 2 c o § 88c8
=3 & = S = = 282
g 2 & 5 2 ° &= 5 S8%°%2
g8 g e 2 3 23 £ 5% 5 & Count
=5 = = [t o o £ e} Z 288 w©
Denmark 20,2% 19,6% 9,8% 15,7% 4,4% 1,7% 3,7% 57,5% 939
United Kingdom 9,2% 12,1% 6,1% 16,8% 5,9% 2,6% 2,1% 68,5% 1994
Germany 18,9% 18,9% 17,9% 36,4% 13,2% 1,9% 3,0% 46,9% 1044
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COMPARISON
Has the media coverage in connection with the volcanic eruption in Iceland had a positive or negative influence on mimir
your attitude towards Iceland as a tourist destination in the future?

B Denmark

2,0%
B United Kingdom

Very positive 1,8%

Germany
5,3%

Somewhat positive

82,9%

Neither positive nor negative 66,7%
63,1%
Somewhat negative 17,5%
15,7%
Very negative 9,4%
Neither positive nor

Very positive Somewhat positive negative Somewhat negative Very negative Count
Denmark 2,0% 7,7% 82,9% 6,2% 1,3% 992
United Kingdom 1,8% 4,6% 66,7% 17,5% 9,4% 2013
Germany 5,3% 10,5% 63,1% 15,7% 5,3% 1049
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COMPARISON
Below are some statements others have made about Iceland as a travel destination. Which of these, if any, would mimir
you your self associate with Iceland as a travel destination following the recent volcanic activity?

B Denmark

15,1%

Iceland has become more exciting B United Kingdom

22,2%

44% Germany

Being in Iceland could be dangerous
for my health

Iceland has more flight disruptions
than elsewhere

o 56,0%
Iceland is just as safe as any other

. . 39,7%
travel destination °

41,9%

) . 59,9%
| generally have a good impression
of Iceland as a tourist destination
42,8%
7,7%
The news coverage has encouraged 126M
me to learn more about Iceland oP
10,1%
It is not worth the bother to visit 15,8%
Iceland while Eyjafjallajokull is 31,1%
erupting 49,1%
8,2%
None of the above 16,3%
8,1%
% § ? % 3 E © © § % GE') = @ é 2 2
o T L o < © © L 5 3 £ O = o
o) c 2 ] © 3 = > S o ] 8 8 = g o
Sg §3 55, iy £is_sEf £3E
S 3 S5 E2e L£5 2595 238 238 £
gx £ 2 -2 2 - 2% EE-cﬁgog-c«9>‘°’ ks)
e 9 > 5 < e a8t c 2c c=2¢ 25 2 5 g e
Eg R=gE = S 2 3 S G5 SBEE oot g_.:_,é’g— 2 Count
88 a8 8238 888 2588 £=288 =85 2 oun
Denmark 15,1% 4,4% 54% 56,0% 59,9% 7,7% 15,8% 8,2% 938
United Kingdom 11,4% 11,1% 9,7% 39,7% 29,8% 12,6% 31,1% 16,3% 1912
Germany 22,2% 11,1% 8,7% 41,9% 42,8% 10,1% 49,1% 8,1% 1020
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